Technical Description
The Equipment Under Test (EUT) is a portable 2.4GHz Pure Transmitter
operating at 2408-2472MHz for RC Car. The EUT is powered by 2 X 1.5V AA
batteries. After switch on the EUT and paired with RC Car, the RC Car can be
controlled to move forward, backward, turning left/
right direction by the controller.
The brief circuit description is listed as below:
1) U1 acts as MCU (RX101).

NY5P Series
Ver  1.7        2015/10/14 27
15. ORDERING INFORMATION
P/N Shipping Type Remarks
NY5P025A Die Empty ROM data
NY5P025A-xxxx *1 Die Programmed ROM data
NY5P025AW-xxxx *1 Wafer Programmed ROM data
NY5P025AB COB 20.3mm x 22.1mm (20.3mm x 27.3mm w/ V-Cut)
NY5P025AS24 SOP-24 Width 300 mil
NY5P055A Die Empty ROM data
NY5P055A-xxxx *1 Die Programmed ROM data
NY5P055AW-xxxx *1 Wafer Programmed ROM data
NY5P055AB COB 20.3mm x 22.1mm (20.3mm x 27.3mm w/ V-Cut)
NY5P055AS24 SOP-24 Width 300 mil
NY5P085A Die Empty ROM data
NY5P085A-xxxx *1 Die Programmed ROM data
NY5P085AW-xxxx *1 Wafer Programmed ROM data
NY5P085AB COB 20.3mm x 22.1mm (20.3mm x 27.3mm w/ V-Cut)
NY5P085AS24 SOP-24 Width 300 mil
NY5P185A Die Empty ROM data
NY5P185A-xxxx *1 Die Programmed ROM data
NY5P185AW-xxxx *1 Wafer Programmed ROM data
NY5P185AB COB 22.1mm x 22.1mm (22.1mm x 27.3mm w/ V-Cut)
NY5P185AS28 SOP-28 Width 300 mil
NY5P345A Die Empty ROM data
NY5P345A-xxxx *1 Die Programmed ROM data
NY5P345AW-xxxx *1 Wafer Programmed ROM data
NY5P345AB COB 22.1mm x 22.1mm (22.1mm x 27.3mm w/ V-Cut)
NY5P345AS28 SOP-28 Width 300 mil
NY5P345AQ64 LQFP-64 Quad 7mm x 7mm
NY5P520A Die Empty ROM data
NY5P520A-xxxx *1 Die Programmed ROM data
NY5P520AW-xxxx *1 Wafer Programmed ROM data
NY5P520AB COB 22.1mm x 27.6mm (22.1mm x 32.5mm w/ V-Cut)
NY5P520AS28 SOP-28 Width 300 mil
NY5P520AQ64 LQFP-64 Quad 7mm x 7mm
NY5P720A Die Empty ROM data
NY5P720A-xxxx *1 Die Programmed ROM data
NY5P720AW-xxxx *1 Wafer Programmed ROM data
NY5P720AB COB 22.1mm x 27.6mm (22.1mm x 32.5mm w/ V-Cut)
NY5P720AQ64 LQFP-64 Quad 7mm x 7mm
*1  “xxxx”: Code number